Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

o Indirect discharge for pin LIN >15kV
o Load dump protected (40V)
Order Code Temp.
Range
Package Delivery Remark
MLX80050 KDC-BAA-000-RE -40 - 125 °C SOIC8 Reel
MLX80051 KLQ-BAA-000-RE -40 - 125 °C QFN 5x5 Reel
MLX80030 KDC-BAA-000-RE -40 - 125 °C SOIC8 Reel
MLX80031 KLQ-BAA-000-RE -40 - 125 °C QFN 5x5 Reel
Short  Descript ion
The MLX8005x/3x consist of a low-drop voltage regulator 5V/3.3V/70mA combined with a Reset/Watchdog unit and a LIN
bus transceiver. The LIN transceiver is suitable for LIN bus systems conform to LIN specification revision 2.x and SAE
J2602. The watchdog times of the integrated window watchdog can be adapted on application needs via external resis-
tors. With the help of an external bipolar transistor it is possible to extend the output current of the integrated voltage regu-
lator. The combination of voltage regulator and bus transceiver as well as watchdog unit makes it possible to develop
simple, but powerful and cheap slave nodes in LIN Bus systems.
MLX80050/51/30/31
LIN System Basis ICs
MLX80050/51/30/31 – Datasheet  Page 2
3901080050
May 2014
008
Contents